University of Delhi (Scholarship Cell)

LG SCHOLARSHIP/AWARD

- 1. There shall be a total of *Four-one time* Awards two each for the students of
 - 1. P.G. Intensive Advance Diploma in Korean Language (KF-2)
 - 2. M.A. East Asian Studies (II year) who have opted Korean Language in the Department of East Asian Studies, University of Delhi for a Value of **9900/- p.a. each* (or @ of the accrued annual income of the endowment fund whichever is less) called the "LG Awards" out of the endowment of `*4,98,788/-donated by M/s L/G Electronics India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 51, Udyog Vihar, Phase-II, Suraj Pur, Kasna Road, Greater Noida (U.P.).
- 2. The awards will be made on the basis of the result of the Part-I according to the merit to the students who secure highest percentage of marks in the Intensive Diploma in Korean Language (KF-1) and M.A. East Asian Studies (I Year).
- 3. No student shall be eligible for the award, if he/she already holds any award/Scholarship of the University of Delhi or any other University or the Central Government or any State of India or a Private Body.
- 4. In case a student discontinues his/her studies, he/she shall be required to refund the amount received by him/her on account of the award.
- 5. The payment of the scholarship amount shall be made to the scholar through the Head of the Department of East Asian Studies University of Delhi; on presentation of a bill and certificate to the effect that awardee is not in receipt of any other scholarship from any source.